CITY OF SPRUCE GROVE

CITY HALL 315 JESPERSEN AVE. 780-962-2611

f You Tube



Spruce Grove is a city that is growing and evolving. Now is the time for us to look forward and shape our future. Imagine the possibilities of what Spruce Grove can be 10 years, 20 years or even 30 years from now!

Help us create a long-range vision for the future growth and development of our community that builds on what we have and creates the city we want to be.

Shaping Our Community will engage with people connected to Spruce Grove and identify our vision and values, define our choices, and set a framework to guide our long range plans, together. The result will be the Shape of our City, Spruce Grove's Municipal Development Plan.

Your voice matters!

We want to know:

What do you love about Spruce Grove? What is your dream is for Spruce Grove? Tell us online or in-person!

Online:

 Complete the survey at sprucegrove.org/ShapingSG before October 28.

In-person:

- Oct. 11, 5–6 p.m. Agrena, 9 Agrena Road
- Oct. 12, 5:30–6:30 p.m. Cpl Jim Galloway Memorial Off Leash Park, 51 Century Close (weather permitting)
- Oct. 14, 1:30–4 p.m. Westland Market Mall, 70 McLeod Avenue
- Oct. 17, 2:30–3:30 p.m. TransAlta Tri Leisure Centre, 221 Jennifer Heil Way
- Oct. 18, 5:30–6:30 p.m. Cpl Jim Galloway Memorial Off Leash Park, 51 Century Close (weather permitting)
- Oct. 19, 6–10 a.m. various Spruce Grove Commuter Transit busses
- Oct. 20, 5–6 p.m. Agrena, 9 Agrena Road
- You might also spot City Ambassadors in Spruce Grove parks, playgrounds and trails (weather permitting) from October 5–20

Regular Council meeting

Tuesday, October 11, 2022

The Spruce Grove City Council's Regular Council meeting on Tuesday, October 11 at 6 p.m. will be open to the public and live streamed at sprucegrove.org/livecouncil.

Members of the public may participate in the public question and answer period either in person or virtually. Virtual participation may be done by registering by email cityclerk@sprucegrove.org or by calling 587-336-0387 before noon on October 11.

Alternately, residents can submit a question to be asked on their behalf by emailing cityclerk@sprucegrove.org until the public question and answer period is complete.

City Council and Committee of the Whole agendas and meeting minutes are available at sprucegrove.org/agenda.



FIRE PREVENTION WEEK 2022



Protect your loved ones. Plan your home fire escape!

Fire won't wait. Plan your escape at fpw.org.



Holiday closures and impacts

City of Spruce Grove offices will be closed on Monday, Oct. 10, for Thanksgiving. Essential services will be maintained. For details and transit impacts, visit www.sprucegrove.org/holidays.

We are Hiring!

Join us and see why we are the organization of choice!

- Bylaw Officer
- GIS Technologist
- Community Development & Support Facilitator – Arts, Culture & Heritage
- Customer Experience Representative – Casual

For details or to apply, visit **sprucegrove.org/careers**

FCSS

FCSS

HOME SUPPORT SUBSIDY PROGRAM

The Spruce Grove FCSS Home Support Subsidy Program supports eligible residents of Parkland County and the City of Spruce Grove on a cost-share basis for light housekeeping services.

For further information email fcss@sprucegrove.org or call 780-962-7618.

sprucegrove.org/homesupport





Register for free online training! Learn how to recognize & respond to seniors in need.

sprucegrove.org/SeniorConnect